## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING/MEETING CHANGE

(This form may be used for reporting special meetings, changes to regularly scheduled meetings, and emergency meetings. For annual reporting of regular meeting schedules, use Annual NOTICE OF REGULARLY SCHEDULED PUBLIC MEETINGS form.)

## To be filed with the Grady County Clerks Office as required by Open Meeting Act [25 O.S., §§ 301 et seq.]

NAME OF PUBLIC BODY: Grady County Boar	d of County Commissioners
(IMPORTANT: The public body's name should	be typed <u>exactly</u> the same each time you file a notice.)
326 Choctaw ave	
ADDRESS: Chickasha, OK 73018	
CONTACT PERSON; Jill Locke	
TELEPHONE: 405-224-6673	٨
224 0010	Lash
SIGNATURE:	NOCKE
(If emailing form, Type name of person authorized to sign form)  DATE:	
Special Meeting (Notice must be given at leas	t 48 hours prior to meeting, as required by 25 O.S., §311(A)(11)]
Date: March 26, 2025	Time: 9:00 AM
Location: Commissioner's Meeting R	coom - Grady County Courthouse
Amended Regular Meeting [Notice must be	given not less than 10 days prior to implementation of change,
as required	by 25 O.S., § 311(A)(8)]
Originally scheduled:	0y 25 O.S., § 511(A)(0)]
Date:	Time:
Location:	
Location.	
Amended to:	
Date:	Time:
Location:	Time.
Location.	
Emergency Meeting [Shall be given with as m circumstances existing as required by 25 O.S., § 311(A)	uch advance notice as is reasonable and possible under the (13)]
Date:	Time:
Location:	
2000000	₩
	¥ S ≥
Canceled Regular Meeting	
Date:	Time:
Location (city):	MAR MAR
, , ,	Z , m
	Time:
MAIL, DELIVER, OR EMAIL AS FOLLOWS:	<b>८</b> ♦ २ ~ 2

Grady County Clerk 326 Choctaw Ave. Chickasha, Ok 73018 Phone: 405-224-6673

Email: kromero@gradycountyok.com Email: jlayman@gradycountyok.com

## **Grady County Commissioners**

District 1 – Zachary Davis 405-381-3272 Tuttle, Ok. 73089 District 2 – Ruth Bingham 405-224-2184 Chickasha, Ok. 73018 District 3 – Gary Bray 580-476-3577 Rush Springs, Ok. 73082

County Commissioners Office ~ 326 West Choctaw ~ Chickasha, Ok. 73018 Phone (405) 224-5211 ~ Fax (405) 222-1053

The Board of County Commissioners of Grady County, Oklahoma
Will hold a Special Meeting at the
Commissioner's Meeting Room
Date: Wednesday, March 26, 2025 at 9:00 AM

## **AGENDA**

- Item 1. Call meeting to order.
- Item 2. The Board will discuss and possibly take action to enter into Executive Session for the purposes of consideration of applicants for, and the appointment of, a qualified person to complete the present term of office of the Treasurer for Grady County, thereby filling the vacancy caused by the April 1, 2025 resignation of the current Treasurer.

  AUTHORITY: Okla. Stat. tit. 25, § 307(B)(1) and B(4).
- Item 3. Discussion and possible approval to return to Regular Session.
- Item 4. Discussion and possible action on items related to Executive Session identified above.

  Adjourn Meeting.

